LICENSEE: Exelon Generation Company, LLC

FACILITY: Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3

SUBJECT: SUMMARY OF THE APRIL 26, 2006, PUBLIC MEETING TO DISCUSS THE

DRESDEN END-OF-CYCLE PLANT PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT

On April 26, 2006, a public meeting was held at the Grundy County Administration Building in Morris, Illinois between the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) and the Dresden Nuclear Power Station management and staff. The purpose of the meeting was to discuss NRC's assessment of the performance of the Dresden Nuclear Power Station, Units 2 and 3, for the period of January 1, 2005, through December 31, 2005.

The NRC presentation provided an overall assessment of the Dresden Station's performance as described in NRC's Annual Assessment Letter - Dresden Nuclear Power Station, dated March 2, 2006, (reference ADAMS accession number ML060610207). The Dresden Station, Units 2 and 3, operated in a manner that preserved public health and safety and fully met all cornerstone objectives.

Mr. Danny Bost, Dresden Site Vice President, responded on behalf of the licensee and Dresden Nuclear Power Station. Mr. Bost provided overview information on the station accomplishments for 2005 with particular emphasis on the dual unit service water system outage and the record low radiation exposure for the station. Mr. Bost also discussed the station's challenges and goals going forward.

The meeting notice and NRC presentation can be found in ADAMS as ML060890762 and ML061300081, respectively. A list of meeting participants can be found in the attached Enclosure.

Before adjourning the meeting, the NRC provided the opportunity for members of the audience to ask questions.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC's "Rules of Practice," a copy of this letter and its enclosure will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC's document system (ADAMS), accessible form the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (the Public Electronic Reading Room).

/RA/

Mark Ring, Chief Branch 1 Division of Reactor Projects

Docket Nos. 50-237; 50-249 License Nos. DPR-19; DPR-25

Enclosure: As Stated

DISTRIBUTION: See next page

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC's "Rules of Practice," a copy of this letter and its enclosure will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC's document system (ADAMS), accessible form the NRC Web site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-rm/adams.html (the Public Electronic Reading Room).

/RA/

Mark Ring, Chief Branch 1 Division of Reactor Projects

Docket Nos. 50-237; 50-249 License Nos. DPR-19; DPR-25

Enclosure: As Stated

DISTRIBUTION: See next page

DOCUMENT NAME:E:\File	enet\ML061300518.wpd		
□ Publicly Available	□ Non-Publicly Available	☐ Sensitive	☐ Non-Sensitive
To receive a copy of this document,	indicate in the concurrence box "C" = Copy with	thout attach/encl "E" = Co	py with attach/encl "N" = No copy

OFFICE	RIII	Е	RIII	RIII	RIII	
NAME	MRing:sls					
DATE	05/10/2006					

cc w/encl: Site Vice President - Dresden Nuclear Power Station

Dresden Nuclear Power Station Plant Manager Regulatory Assurance Manager - Dresden

Chief Operating Officer

Senior Vice President - Nuclear Services Senior Vice President - Mid-West Regional

Operating Group

Vice President - Mid-West Operations Support Vice President - Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Director Licensing - Mid-West Regional

Operating Group

Manager Licensing - Dresden and Quad Cities Senior Counsel, Nuclear, Mid-West Regional

Operating Group

Document Control Desk - Licensing

Assistant Attorney General

Illinois Emergency Management Agency

State Liaison Officer

Chairman, Illinois Commerce Commission

Will County Executive Will County Sheriff

Director, Will County Emergency

Management Agency

Mayor of Joliet

City Manager of Joliet

Kendall County Board Chairman

Kendall County Sheriff

Grundy County Board Chairman

Grundy County Sheriff

Grundy County Emergency Management Agency

Mayor of Morris

Minooka Village President

Mayor of Coal City

Mayor of Carbon Hill

Mayor of Diamond

Mayor of Braidwood

Mayor of Wilmington

Channahon Village President

Channahon Village Administrator

Mayor of Shorewood

Shorewood Village Administrator

Mayor of Elwood

INPO

ADAMS Distribution:

DXC1

JLD

MXB

RidsNrrDirslpab

JLC1

GEG

KGO

RML2

SRI Dresden

DRPIII

DRSIII

PLB1

JRK1

ROPreports@nrc.gov (inspection reports, final SDP letters, any letter with an IR number)

Meeting Participants

- M. Ring, NRC
- D. Smith, NRC
- C. Phillips, NRC
- M. Sheikh, NRC
- V. Mitlying, NRC
- S. Orth, NRC
- M. Banerjee, NRC
- K. Gladden, NRC
- R. Zuffa, Illinois Emergency Management Agency (IEMA)
- D. Kearney, private citizen
- M. Hughlett, Chicago Tribune
- D. Bost, Exelon
- D. Wozniak, Exelon
- R. Osgood, Exelon
- B. Rybak, Exelon
- J. Strmec, Exelon
- C. Nesbit, Exelon
- S. Humbard, Exelon
- P. Salas, Exelon
- R. Kearney, Exelon